

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5163 of 2022

Appellant :- Ashu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vinay Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

As a last chance to the counsel for the State, a week's time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List on 30.09.2022.

Order Date :- 20.9.2022

Fhd